
29613 

RESOLUTION NO. 29613 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR PROGRESSIVE MARITIME 
SERVICES, LLC OF HIXSON, TN, CONTRACT NO. R-16-008-
201, ROSS’S LANDING WATER CANNON PUMP RE-
INSTALLATION, FOR AN INCREASE IN THE AMOUNT OF 
THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($30,000.00), FOR A 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIFTY 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($50,500.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Progressive Maritime Services, 

LLC of Hixson, TN, Contract No. R-16-008-201, Ross’s Landing Water Cannon Pump Re-

Installation, for an increase in the amount of $30,000.00, for a revised contract amount not to 

exceed $50,500.00. 

ADOPTED: September 4, 2018 

/mem 


